        Approx.
        fl ame length
        with 16 osi Maximum percent
 Burner       main air excess air*
 designation 0.2 1.0 4.0 8.0 12.0 16.0 (in open furnace) (at 16 osi & direct spark)
 4422-2  200   420   910  1270  1500  1920 1½   feet  300
 4422-3  360   810  1800  2450  3100  3600 2  450
 4422-4  560  1320  2600  3820  4500  5500 2½     450

Bulletin 4422 Page 3
  5-13-B4422
Ordering Information
4422 - -
 Burner  Std. burner
designation A B C D E F  weights, lb
4422-2 1¼   1 8½   5 105⁄8 12 75
4422-3 1½   1 8½   5 105⁄8 12 75
4422-4 2 1¼   8½   5 105⁄8 12 75
4422-5 2½   1½   8½   5 105⁄8 12 75
4422-6 3 1½   8½   5 105⁄8 12 75
4422-6-B 3 1½   8½   5 105⁄8 12 75
4422-7-A 4 2½   10 7 145⁄8 13½   130
4422-7-B 4 2½   10 7 141⁄16 13½   130
4422-8-A 6 2½   10 7 141⁄16 13½   140
C D
A — NPT
Air Conn.
E F
Clearance Dimensions
inches
 blank = burner with standard tile and mounting
 BO = burner only (no tile or mounting)
 Jacketed tile
 LC = steel jacket
 L4 = 304 SST jacket
 L9 = 309 SST jacket
 FM = fl angeless mounting
 Z = fi ber wall mounting for variable wall thickness
       Capacities (scfh)
 Air pipe size       16 osi air
 2 = 1-1/4"  1 920
 3 = 1-1/2" 3 600
 4 = 2" 5 500
 5 = 2-1/2" 9 050
 6 = 3" 14 750
 6-B = 3" 17 300
 7-A = 4" 27 000
 7-B = 4" 32 500
 8-A = 6" 43 500
 Hinged burner
 HL = left-hand hinged burner
 HR = right-hand hinged burner
 Double boss body
 D = double boss body
 blank = standard burner body
B — NPT
Gas
9